
City Manager 
Kendall Smith
ksmith@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1205

City Clerk 
Tina Clark
tclark@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1206

Business Development Director 
Amber Whisner
awhisner@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1201

Main Street Manager
Shannon Gordon
sgordon@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1213

CITY STAFF AND KEY PERSONNEL
Engineering & Community Dev.
Director 
Preston Kilgore
pkilgore@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1408

Community Development
Coordinator, Permits
Malak Elgaydi
melgaydi@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1203

Business Licensing 
Cheyenne Cook
ccook@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1210

City Marshal
Michael Hester
mhester@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1003

Public Works
Brandon Rakestraw
brakestraw@dallas-ga.gov
770-443-8110 x1401

Dept. of Public Health
Selena Colton
Selena.Colton@dph.ga.gov
770-443-7877

Building Official
Johnny Lyons
johnny.lyons@bureauveritas.com
770-235-8288

Fire Marshal Inspections
fireinspections@paulding.gov
678-383-3425

mailto:fireinspections@paulding.gov

